# 05-21-1998



MENT OF COMMERCE

ent and Trademark Office

To t	he Honorable Commissioner of . 100/16/26	tached original documents or copy thereof			
1.	Name of conveying party(ies): Credit Suisse First Boston  [ ] Individual(s) [ ] Association [ ] General Partnership [ ] Limited Partnership [ ] Corporation-State [ X] Other Joint Stock Company - Switzerland	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)  Name: Credit Suisse Group  Address: Paradeplatz 8  City: 8001 Zurich, Switzerland State: _ Zip: _			
	Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? [] Yes [X] No	[ ] Individual(s) citizenship			
3.	Nature of conveyance:	[ ] Chined Fathership			
	[ X] Assignment [ ] Merger [ ] Security Agreement [ ] Change of Name	If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: [X] Yes [] No			
	[] Other	(Designations must be a separate document from Assignment)			
Exe	cution Date: November 3, 1997	Additional name(s) and address(es) attached? [] Yes [X] No			
4.	Application number(s) or registration number(s):				
Α.	Trademark Application No.(s)	B. Trademark Registration No.(s) 1,078,876 (CREDIT SUISSE)			
	Additional numbers attached?	[] Yes [X] No			
5.	Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved: 1			
	Name: Susan L. Robertson, Esq.	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\			
	BAKER & BOTTS, L.L.P.	[X] Enclosed [ ] Authorized to be charged to deposit account			
	Address: 30 Rockefeller Plaza - 44 Fl.	8. Deposit account number:			
	City: New York State: NY Zip: 10112	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)			
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE					
9.	Statement and signature	1078876			
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing instrumentation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.					
Sus	san L. Robertson, Esq.  Name of Person Signing	Jusain 1. Hoveryon 11/18			
Name of Person Signing  Signature  Date  Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments and document:  3					
		<u> </u>			

# UNITED STATES OF AMERICA

# IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

Registration No.: 1,078,876

Dated : **6 December 1977** 

Class : 14 and 36

Trademark : CREDIT SUISSE

#### APPOINTMENT OF DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

Hon. Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks

Sir:

Credit Suisse Group a corporation organized and existing under the laws of Switzerland, being located at Paradeplatz 8, 8001 Zürich, Switzerland the proprietor of the above identified trademark registration hereby appoints the law firm of Messrs Baker & Botts, L.L.P., Attorneys-at-Law, located at 30 Rockefeller Plaza, New York, NY 10112-0228, U.S.A., phone (212) 705-5000 as its attorneys and representatives upon whom notices or process in proceedings affecting the above identified mark may be served.

**Credit Suisse Group** 

Peter Derendinger

Director

Christian Schmid Vice President

The B. W. Charles HI

Signed this 27 day of 6981 1998.

### DEED OF ASSIGNMENT / UNITED STATES OF AMERICA

#### WHEREAS, Credit Suisse First Boston

a corporation organized and existing under the laws of Switzerland

located at Uetlibergstrasse 231, 8045 Zürich, Switzerland

("Assignor"), is the owner of the following trademark(s) now registered in the United States Patent and Trademark Office:

trademark:	registration No.:	date:
CREDIT SUISSE	1,078,876	6 December 1977

## and WHEREAS, Credit Suisse Group

a corporation organized and existing under the laws of Switzerland

located at Paradeplatz 8, 8001 Zürich, Switzerland

("Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring said registered trademark(s).

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby assigns to Assignee all rights, title and interest in and to said trademark, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by said trademark and the above-named registration thereof, and with all claims arising out of or relating to the use or ownership of said trademark.

ASSIGNOR:	Credit Suisse First Boston		
signed by:	Bruno Lang, Director  (write out full name(s) and title(s)	Christoph Schaerer, Director	
	Revision Necessity 2 1007		
Place / Date: _	Zurich, November 3, 1997		